

CNR No: PBSGA10008362022

CIS No: NACT/119/2022

chemtech Agro Care Pvt Ltd. VS Shri Krishna Pesticides and Seed Store
etc.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Singla Advocate for complainant.

Application seeking exemption has been filed on behalf of complainant which is considered and allowed for the reasons mentioned therein for today only. Bailable warrants issued against accused not received back. Counsel for complainant requested and asserted that accused is intentionally avoiding to appear before the Court despite of knowledge of the present case. Accordingly accused is ordered to be served through NBWs of arrest for 22.03.2023.

Date of Order: 16.01.2023

22-03-2023

(Lovejinder Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
Sunam, UID NO . PB00437